Data Path
Data File
Signal(s)
Acq On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vial

Integration
Integration
Quant Time:

Quant Method

Quant Title

QLast Update
Response via

Integrator:

Volume Inj.

Signal #1 Phase :
Signal #1 Info
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

: Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQe82719\
: PQO42983.D

: Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

: 26 Aug 2019 18:21

¢ SM\AJ

: K4518-06

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Ankita
8/27/2019 5:30:55 PM

Sample Multiplier: 1

File signal 1: autointl.e
File signal 2: autoint2.e
Aug 27 14:08:38 2019
: Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ®82619CLP.M
: GC EXTRACTABLES
: Mon Aug 26 ©05:38:16 2019
Initial Calibration
ChemStation

1l
ZB MR1
¢ 30Mx@.32mmx ©.5pum Signal #2 Info :

Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
36M x 0.32mm x 0.25pm

Signal: PQ042983.D\ECD1A.ch

Time
Response_
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Signal: PQ042983.D\ECD2B.ch

Time

T ‘ T T ‘ T
10.50 11.00

(26) AR-1254-1 (L6)

R.T.
8.04
8.28
8.67
8.97
9.41

Response Conc

499481
3741573
2872051
2095954
4157549

2.99
13.91
9.54
9.20
15.35

(26) AR-1254-1 #2 (L6)
Response Conc

R.T.
7.09
7.26
7.71
7.96
8.40

(+) =

1984616
419972
4320926
2338387
3711832

8.09
1.88
11.50
9.67
10.06

Expected Retention Time
PQ082619CLP.M Tue Aug 27 14:51:29 2019
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Data Path :
Data File
Signal(s)
Acq On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS Vial

Integration
Integration
Quant Time:

Quant Method

Quant Title

QLast Update
Response via

Integrator:

Volume Inj.

Signal #1 Phase :
Signal #1 Info

Response_
7000000

6500000
6000000
5500000
5000000

4500000

14

Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Data\PQo82719\

: PQO42983.D

: Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
: 26 Aug 2019 18:21

¢ SM\AJ

: K4518-06

Sample Multiplier: 1

File signal 1: autointl.e
File signal 2: autoint2.e
Aug 27 14:08:38 2019
: Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ®82619CLP.M
: GC EXTRACTABLES
: Mon Aug 26 ©05:38:16 2019
Initial Calibration
ChemStation

1l
ZB MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
¢ 30Mx@.32mmx ©.5pum Signal #2 Info :

Signal: PQ042983.D\ECD1A.ch

Manual Integrations
APPROVED

Ankita
8/27/2019 5:30:55 PM

36M x 0.32mm x 0.25pm

Time
Response_

1.2e+07

le+07

8000000

6000000

4000000

7 —
8.00 8.50
Signal: PQ042983.D\ECD2B.ch

7 7 —
10.00 10.50 11.00

Time

(26) AR-1254-1 (L6)

R.T.
8.04
8.28
8.67
8.97
9.41

Response Conc

T ‘ T T ‘ T
10.50 11.00

1168582
3741573
2872051
2095954
2269197

6.99
13.91
9.54
9.20
8.38

(26) AR-1254-1 #2 (L6)
Response Conc

R.T.
7.09
7.26
7.71
7.96
8.40

(+) =

1984616
822389
4320926
2338387
3711832

8.09
3.69
11.50

9.67
10.06

Expected Retention Time
PQ082619CLP.M Tue Aug 27 14:52:37 2019

Page: 1



Quantitation Report (QT Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD Q\Data\PQ@82719\

Data File : PQ@42983.D

Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
Acg On : 26 Aug 2019~ 18:21

Operator : SM\AJ

Sample : K4518-06

Misc :

ALS vial : 14  Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e
Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Aug 27 14:08:38 2019 Manual Integrations
Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_Q\Method\PQ®82619CLP.M APPROVED

Quant Title : GC EXTRACTABLES

QLast Update : Mon Aug 26 ©5:38:16 2019 p 8/27/2019 5:30:55 PM

Response via : Initial Calibration
Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. b A 1
Signal #1 Phase : ZB MR1 Signal #2 Phase: ZB MR2
Signal #1 Info : 3@Mx@.32mmx @.5pm Signal #2 Info : 36M x @.32mm X 0.25pm

Compound RT#1 RT#2 Resp#1  Resp#2 ng/ml ng/ml

System Monitoring Compounds

1) SA Tetrachlo... 5.632 4.693 46747319 43917830 17.465 18.973
2) SA Decachlor... 11.984 18.424 190.2E6 166.7E6  22.531 24,816
Target Compounds ; =i

26) L6 AR-1254-1 8.836 7.095 1168582 1984616 6.993m 8.092 M
27) L6 AR-1254-2 8.277 7.264 3741573 822389 13.912 3.687m# \ -j,c‘
28) L6 AR-1254-3 8.670 7.709 2872051 4320926 9.536 11.496 (545
29) L6 AR-1254-4 8.973 72959 2095954 2338387 9.200 9.671 68\\
30) L6 AR-1254-5 9.409 8.403 2269197 3711832 8.379m 1e.058

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25% (m)=manual int.

PQe82619CLP.M Mon Sep @2 @7:26:11 2019 Page: 1
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